State of West Virginia
Purchasing Division

Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

RFQ COPY
|TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Department of Administration

2019 Washington Street East

Solicitation

NUMBER LPAGES

PRI14437 i

. ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TOATTENTION OF

'ARA LYLE

304-558-2544

|WV PRISON INDUSTRIES
NORTHERN REGIONAL JATL AND

CORRECTIONAL FACILITY

7]12TH ST. & GRAVE CREEK ROAD
MOUNDSVILLE, WV

26041 304-843-4079

10/25/2013
BID OPENING DATE: 11/19/2012
ADDENDUM NO. 2
$EE ATTACHED |PAGES.
END OQF ADDENDUM NO. 2
4001 EA 985-26-22-001
1
DIGITAL MULTIFUNCTION IMAGING SYSTEM
qoo02 EA 962-46
1
DELIVERY AND |INSTALLATION
qoo3 HR 952-90
8
TRAINING
qoo4 ns 939-27-07-001
1
MONTHLY MAINTENANCQE CHARGE 0-150,000 CAPIES
;}:GNATURE TELEPHONE DATE
ik eI ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO SOLICITATION, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'




State of West Virginia Solicitation

Department of Administration PRI14437 >
Purchasing Division

2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130 TARA LYLE
3l04-558-2544

.. ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF;

— RFQ COPY o
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE WV PRISON INDUSTRIES

v i NORTHERN REGIONAL JAIL AND

CORRECTIONAL FACILITY

12TH ST. & GRAVE CREEK ROAD

MOUNDSVILLE, WV

26041 304-843-4079

- DATE PRINTED

10/25/2013
BID OPENING DATE:

0[005 Ls 939-27-07-001

PER COPY MAINTENANCE OVERAGE CHARGE (15/0,001 AND UP)

0poe EA 985-26-22-001
1
POD DECK LITE|, OR [EQUAL

0l007 ER 9085-26-22-001
it
DIMENSION 425| COMPUTER [TO PLATE, OR EQUAL

*px&%%  THIS IS THE END| OF RFQ PRI144B7 ***%**%* TOTAL:

SIGNATURE TELEPHONE ~[DATE

HIHLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WHEN RESPONDING TO SOLICITATION, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'




SOLICITATION NUMBER: PRI14437 000003

Addendum Number: 2

The purpose of this addendum is to modify the solicitation identified as PRI14437 (“Solicitation™) to reflect the
change(s) identified and described below.

Applicable Addendum Category:
[ X] Modify bid opening date and time
[ ] Modify specifications of product or service being sought
[ X] Attachment of vendor questions and responses
[ ] Attachment of pre-bid sign-in sheet
[ ] Correction of error
[X] Other
Description of Modification to Solicitation:

1. The bid opening date has moved from 10/29/2013 to 11/19/2013. The bid opening time
remains at 1:30 pm.

2. Responses to vendor questions attached.

3. There will be a second round of vendor questions. See Attachment A for more information.

Additional Documentation: Documentation related to this Addendum (if any) has been included herewith as
Attachment A and is specifically incorporated herein by reference.

Terms and Conditions:

1. All provisions of the Solicitation and other addenda not modified herein shall remain in full force and
effect.

2. Vendor should acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued for this Solicitation by completing an
Addendum Acknowledgment, a copy of which is included herewith. Failure to acknowledge addenda
may result in bid disqualification. The addendum acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to
expedite document processing.



000004

ATTACHMENT A

Questions:

Q1:  Can we just bid on the copier or do we have to be able to sell both to bid

Al:  Toreplace Section 4.1, Contract Award, in its entirety and replace with the following:

4.1 Contract Award: The Contract is intended to provide Agencies with a
purchase price for the Contract Items. The Contract shall be awarded to
the Vendor that provides the Contract Items meeting the required
specifications for the lowest overall total cost as shown on the Pricing
Pages. The intention is to award one contract, however, if judged to be in
the best interest of the State of West Virginia, the award may be split.

Q2:  What is the purpose of the 425

A2:  To produce metal printing plates to mount on presses. To eliminate the need for
negatives, stripping and burning of plates. To upgrade our operation to increase
productivity.

Q3:  What are the hardware and software components.

A3:  Hardware:

a) Dimension 425 Excel

b) Firestation Controller and Flat panel display
c) Dimension air management system

d) Offline plate washer (2 stage)

e) Combo plate punch

f) PC Computer for momentum RIP

g) Epsom 7800 Proofer

Software:

a) Harlequin momentum RIP with version 8.0 Genesis
b) Plug in for RIP trapping
¢) Compatible with present Harlequin RIP

Q4:  Is New Dimension a 3rd party provider of the 425 offering.

A4:  No. Presstek is the manufacturer.



00000>

Q5:  Does this produce plate ready images for offset.

AS5: Yes.

Q6:  Can you give us a more accurate monthly volume other than 0 to 150,000?
A6:  This volume range is for the base bid. All clicks over 150,001 shall be billed as overage.

Q7:  Can we bid on the copier only? We are not a computer company and do not sell anything
close to Dimension 425 Computer to Plate.

A7:  See Response for Question No. 1 above.

Other Information:

1. The bid opening has been extended from 10/29/2013 to 11/19/2013.

2. There will be a second round for vendors to submit questions.

VENDOR QUESTION DEADLINE: Vendors may submit questions relating to this
Solicitation to the Purchasing Division. Questions must be submitted in writing. All
questions must be submitted on or before the date listed below and to the address listed
below in order to be considered. A written response will be published in a Solicitation
addendum if a response is possible and appropriate. Non- written discussions,
conversations, or questions and answers regarding this Solicitation are preliminary in
nature and are non-binding.

Question Submission Deadline: October 31, 2013 at 5:00 pm
Submit Questions to: Tara Lyle, File 32

2019 Washington Street, East

Charleston, WV 25305

Fax: 304-558-4115
Email: Tara.L.Lyle@wv.gov




ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM
SOLICITATION NO.: PRI14437 600006

Instructions: Please acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued with this solicitation by completing this
addendum acknowledgment form. Check the box next to each addendum received and sign below.
Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification.

Acknowledgment: [ hereby acknowledge receipt of the following addenda and have made the
necessary revisions to my proposal, plans and/or specification, etc.

Addendum Numbers Received:
(Check the box next to each addendum received)

[ ] Addendum No. 1 [ ] Addendum No. 6
[ 1 Addendum No.2 [ 1 Addendum No. 7
[ ] Addendum No. 3 [ ] Addendum No. 8
[ 1 Addendum No. 4 [ 1 Addendum No. 9
[ 1 Addendum No. 5 [ 1 Addendum No. 10

I understand that failure to confirm the receipt of addenda may be cause for rejection of this bid. I
further understand that that any verbal representation made or assumed to be made during any oral
discussion held between Vendor’s representatives and any state personnel is not binding. Only the
information issued in writing and added to the specifications by an official addendum is binding.

Company

Authorized Signature

Date

NOTE: This addendum acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite document processing.



